

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Text File

Introduced: 11/8/2010 Bill No: 2010-1094, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Finance and Law **Status:** Passed Finally

Presented by Mr. Peduto

Resolution providing for a professional services agreement or agreements with Paymentus Corporation to provide electronic payment services for the collection of various program and permitting fees for the City of Pittsburgh at a cost not to exceed Five Thousand Dollars (\$5,000), chargeable to and payable from the Department of Finance Miscellaneous Services Account, Budget Year 2010.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Finance, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter into a professional services agreement or agreements, in a form approved by the City Solicitor, with Paymentus Corporation to provide electronic payment services for the collection of various program and permitting fees for the City of Pittsburgh at a cost not to exceed Five Thousand Dollars (\$5,000), chargeable to and payable from the following:

FUND 1000, ORG 107000, SUBCLASS 150, ACCOUNT 526100, BY 2010 - \$5,000

Section 2.

Any Resolution or Ordinance or part thereof conflicting with the provisions of this Resolution is hereby repealed so far as the same affects this Resolution.